EMPLOYEE

Robert F Allore
Mary A Anderson
Ellen M Arcieri
Andrew M Artimovich
Caroline L Babcock
Sean P Benoit
Marlyn J Bernier
Bryan K Bielecki
Kurtis Boissonneault
Cheryl L Bolduc
Meredith A Bolduc
Eben Bond

Joyce C Booker-Janvrin
Bethany Brace
Peter J Buono
Dennis Buteau
Jared E Butler
Richard D Butler
Michael D Cappiello
Heidi Carlson
Carolyn F Carr

John Chlystun
Nicole E Cloutier
Trevor J Coish
Eugene W Cordes
Patricia Coulombe
Ronald DeClercq
Paige A Demers
Mark P Deveber
Andrew J DiPerri
Jessica L Downing
Nathan R Draney
Cole L Dresser
Glendon L Drolet
Kimberly A Dunbar
Mary E Dutton
Rachel S Edwards
Jesse H Emery
Marlene Emery
Derek L Franek

2014 PAYROLL REGISTER

DEPARTMENT

Police Department

Ballot Clerk

Police Department

Police Department

Summer Recreation Program
Police Special Details

Ballot Clerk

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector
Land Use Boards Admin Asst
Fire Rescue Department
Emergency Management Director
Library Director

Police Special Details

Supervisor of Checklist

Fire Rescue / Highway Departments
Fire Rescue Chief

Summer Recreation Program
Town Administrator

Ballot Clerk

Election Worker

Town Clerk Tax Collector

Fire Rescue Department
Selectman

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department
Summer Recreation Program
Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Cemetery & Grounds Maintenance
Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Town Treasurer

Election Worker

Deputy Treasurer

Police Department

Library Aide

Police Department

GROSS WAGE

12,005.24
303.85
33,533.04
13,206.71
1,852.00
324.00
448.06
7,194.53
49,808.26
7,749.00
21,763.07
1,260.93
1,200.00
17,922.28
216.00
746.75
8,720.38
27,506.53
5,000.00
59,620.37
249.78
164.80
28,884.78
853.25
3,166.00
476.39
2,714.18
1,350.00
3,178.92
324.00
997.50
3,177.32
432.00
702.00
6,000.00
69.53
500.00
11,881.50
11,627.22
17,407.28
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NET PAID

10,010.84
267.60
26,678.76
10,956.39
1,541.33
290.21
394.78
5,775.15
32,902.43
7,026.20
19,187.20
1,059.47
1,012.20
14,308.23
186.48
689.62
7,147.27
22,595.01
4,132.50
42,930.42
230.67
152.19
24,768.09
689.98
2,799.80
439.94
2,445.54
1,143.72
2,617.74
299.21
898.19
2,864.26
363.96
573.30
5,469.00
64.21
461.75
10,972.57
9,637.74
13,981.62



EMPLOYEE

Brianna M George
Sharon A Girardi
Joseph S Goldstein
Joseph A Gordon
Michael P Greeley
John P Hall

Paul E Hanley
Steven W Harms
Kurt D Holston
Leon F Holmes Jr
Leon F Holmes Sr
Jeffrey A Horton
Gregory E Huard
Brett A Hunter
Renee M King
Tiffany D King
Brian Lanseigne
Jason R Larochelle
Jay B Lennon

Jode L Lennon

Joel B Lennon
Peter J Lennon
John T Linville 1l
Anita Lombardo
Timothy P Loveless
Sean P Mahoney
Patricia Martel

Sue E McKinnon
Robert N Meade
Lynda J Miller
John Millett

Peter P Morelli
Catherine Murdock
Thomas P Murdock
Richard L Newman
Doris L Nichols
Joseph P Nichols
Jeanne T Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Vincent D O'Connor

DEPARTMENT

Summer Recreation Program
Town Clerk Tax Collector

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Police Department

Cemetery Trustee

Police Special Details

Highway Department / Cemetery Ttee
Selectman

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Selectman / Fire Rescue Department
Animal Control Officer

Summer Recreation Program
Cemetery Maintenance

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Trustee of Trust Funds

Substitute Town Clerk

Building Inspector / Health Officer
Children's Librarian

Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Police Department

Young Adult Librarian

Trustee of Trust Funds

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department
Selectmen's Office / Dep Tax Coll / TTF
Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

GROSS WAGE

$
s
$
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$
s
s
s
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s
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s
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s

1,848.00
7,403.82
620.86
7,103.40
1,584.06
252.00
4,659.44
150.00
288.00
45,297.48
3,166.00
2,245.10
56,590.71
7,602.16
6,762.48
1,268.00
363.10
67,208.71
421.21
730.16
4,622.27
288.00
1,912.40
288.00
414.00
378.00
375.00
956.25
27,582.08
16,427.40
9,709.00
15,229.59
14,597.00
125.00
90.00
2,839.45
7,453.63
17,050.60
6,521.01
7,671.79
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NET PAID

1,540.62
6,632.42
543.37
6,389.99
1,363.88
232.73
4,198.99
132.52
265.96
33,698.86
2,735.80
2,027.35
35,838.56
6,487.60
5,620.15
1,076.99
335.33
40,596.04
355.98
649.30
3,399.67
195.96
1,766.10
260.96
382.33
349.08
317.31
855.09
22,081.05
13,658.88
8,561.26
13,020.53
11,101.51
115.44
83.11
2,257.23
5,602.42
11,553.23
5,790.16
6,296.90



EMPLOYEE

Eugene D Perreault
Nathan Perry
Allison R Picone
Mark Pitkin

Peter P Porter
Elizabeth M Rand
Monique Ricard
Melanie G Roberts
Wayne M Robinson
John V Roderick
Scott A Rogers
Lucas M Romano
Christopher M Rothwell
Jackson Rowell
Michael J Rydeen
William H Sable
Steven M Shea
Brenda M Silva
Benjamin S S Soares
Elizabeth J Stanley
Matthew J Steer
Roberta Stevens
Erin G Storace

J Herbert Tardiff
Matthew E Thomas
Joshua C Turner
Jon D Twiss

Brett E Wells

Maria E Wheaton-Pinder
H Denton Wood IV
Kevin R Zukas

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends.
Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

DEPARTMENT

Building Inspections

Fire Rescue Department
Summer Recreation Program
Road Agent / Driveway Inspections
Highway Department
Supervisor of Checklilst
Summer Recreation Program
Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department
Police Special Details
Summer Recreation Program
Police Special Details
Cemetery / Bldgs & Grounds Maint
Town Moderator

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department
Summer Recreation Program
Ballot Clerk

Police Special Details

Ballot Clerk

Police Special Details

Human Services Coordinator
Cemetery Trustee

Police Special Details

Chief of Police

Police Special Details

Police Department Admin Asst
Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

GRAND TOTAL

GROSS WAGE

645.00
3,014.50
2,658.75
5,199.78
2,288.25

818.85
1,056.00

270.00

612.00
3,705.12

252.00
1,690.00

756.00
2,150.50

656.00

288.00

917.76

583.21

60.00

146.78

342.00

437.75

252.00
2,000.00

150.00

324.00

53,544.18

288.00

30,462.45

576.00

7,085.15

$837,862.64
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“Learn from yesterday, live for today, hope for tomorrow. The important thing

is to not stop questioning."

~ Albert Einstein, Relativity: The Special and the General Theory

NET PAID

572.66
2,304.89
2,258.36
4,769.99
1,904.20

756.21

891.22

231.34

536.19
3,104.68

215.73
1,414.71

655.17
1,875.99

605.82

245.96

788.55

538.59

55.41

125.55

289.84

386.26

232.73
1,847.00

138.52

299.21

41,808.05

265.96

19,004.77

521.94

5,815.14

642,796.87



