## **2014 PAYROLL REGISTER**

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE			NET PAID
Robert F Allore	Police Department	\$	12,005.24	\$	10,010.84
Mary A Anderson	Ballot Clerk	\$	303.85	\$	267.60
Ellen M Arcieri	Police Department	\$	33,533.04	\$	26,678.76
Andrew M Artimovich	Police Department	\$	13,206.71	\$	10,956.39
Caroline L Babcock	Summer Recreation Program	\$	1,852.00	\$	1,541.33
Sean P Benoit	Police Special Details	\$	324.00	\$	290.21
Marlyn J Bernier	Ballot Clerk	\$	448.06	\$	394.78
Bryan K Bielecki	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,194.53	\$	5,775.15
Kurtis Boissonneault	Police Department	\$	49,808.26	\$	32,902.43
Cheryl L Bolduc	Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$	7,749.00	\$	7,026.20
Meredith A Bolduc	Land Use Boards Admin Asst	\$	21,763.07	\$	19,187.20
Eben Bond	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,260.93	\$	1,059.47
Joyce C Booker-Janvrin	Emergency Management Director	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,012.20
Bethany Brace	Library Director	\$	17,922.28	\$	14,308.23
Peter J Buono	Police Special Details	\$	216.00	\$	186.48
Dennis Buteau	Supervisor of Checklist	\$	746.75	\$	689.62
Jared E Butler	Fire Rescue / Highway Departments	\$	8,720.38	\$	7,147.27
Richard D Butler	Fire Rescue Chief	\$	27,506.53	\$	22,595.01
Michael D Cappiello	Summer Recreation Program	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,132.50
Heidi Carlson	Town Administrator	\$	59,620.37	\$	42,930.42
Carolyn F Carr	Ballot Clerk	\$	249.78	\$	230.67
John Chlystun	Election Worker	\$	164.80	\$	152.19
Nicole E Cloutier	Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$	28,884.78	\$	24,768.09
Trevor J Coish	Fire Rescue Department	\$	853.25	\$	689.98
Eugene W Cordes	Selectman	\$	3,166.00	\$	2,799.80
Patricia Coulombe	Election Worker	\$	476.39	\$	439.94
Ronald DeClercq	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,714.18	\$	2,445.54
Paige A Demers	Summer Recreation Program	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,143.72
Mark P Deveber	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,178.92	\$	2,617.74
Andrew J DiPerri	Police Special Details	\$	324.00	\$	299.21
Jessica L Downing	Cemetery & Grounds Maintenance	\$	997.50	\$	898.19
Nathan R Draney	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,177.32	\$	2,864.26
Cole L Dresser	Police Special Details	\$	432.00	\$	363.96
Glendon L Drolet	Police Special Details	\$	702.00	\$	573.30
Kimberly A Dunbar	Town Treasurer	\$	6,000.00	\$	5,469.00
Mary E Dutton	Election Worker	\$	69.53	\$	64.21
Rachel S Edwards	Deputy Treasurer	\$	500.00	\$	461.75
Jesse H Emery	Police Department	\$	11,881.50	\$	10,972.57
Marlene Emery	Library Aide	\$	11,627.22	\$	9,637.74
Derek L Franek	Police Department	\$	17,407.28	\$	13,981.62

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GF	OSS WAGE	NET PAID
Brianna M George	Summer Recreation Program	\$	1,848.00	\$ 1,540.62
Sharon A Girardi	Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$	7,403.82	\$ 6,632.42
Joseph S Goldstein	Fire Rescue Department	\$	620.86	\$ 543.37
Joseph A Gordon	Police Department	\$	7,103.40	\$ 6,389.99
Michael P Greeley	Police Special Details	\$	1,584.06	\$ 1,363.88
John P Hall	Police Special Details	\$	252.00	\$ 232.73
Paul E Hanley	Police Department	\$	4,659.44	\$ 4,198.99
Steven W Harms	Cemetery Trustee	\$	150.00	\$ 132.52
Kurt D Holston	Police Special Details	\$	288.00	\$ 265.96
Leon F Holmes Jr	Highway Department / Cemetery Ttee	\$	45,297.48	\$ 33,698.86
Leon F Holmes Sr	Selectman	\$	3,166.00	\$ 2,735.80
Jeffrey A Horton	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,245.10	\$ 2,027.35
Gregory E Huard	Police Department	\$	56,590.71	\$ 35,838.56
Brett A Hunter	Selectman / Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,602.16	\$ 6,487.60
Renee M King	Animal Control Officer	\$	6,762.48	\$ 5,620.15
Tiffany D King	Summer Recreation Program	\$	1,268.00	\$ 1,076.99
Brian Lanseigne	Cemetery Maintenance	\$	363.10	\$ 335.33
Jason R Larochelle	Police Department	\$	67,208.71	\$ 40,596.04
Jay B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	421.21	\$ 355.98
Jode L Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	730.16	\$ 649.30
Joel B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	4,622.27	\$ 3,399.67
Peter J Lennon	Police Special Details	\$	288.00	\$ 195.96
John T Linville III	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,912.40	\$ 1,766.10
Anita Lombardo	Police Special Details	\$	288.00	\$ 260.96
Timothy P Loveless	Police Special Details	\$	414.00	\$ 382.33
Sean P Mahoney	Police Special Details	\$	378.00	\$ 349.08
Patricia Martel	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$	375.00	\$ 317.31
Sue E McKinnon	Substitute Town Clerk	\$	956.25	\$ 855.09
Robert N Meade	Building Inspector / Health Officer	\$	27,582.08	\$ 22,081.05
Lynda J Miller	Children's Librarian	\$	16,427.40	\$ 13,658.88
John Millett	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$	9,709.00	\$ 8,561.26
Peter P Morelli	Police Department	\$	15,229.59	\$ 13,020.53
Catherine Murdock	Young Adult Librarian	\$	14,597.00	\$ 11,101.51
Thomas P Murdock	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$	125.00	\$ 115.44
Richard L Newman	Police Special Details	\$	90.00	\$ 83.11
Doris L Nichols	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,839.45	\$ 2,257.23
Joseph P Nichols	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,453.63	\$ 5,602.42
Jeanne T Nygren	Selectmen's Office / Dep Tax Coll / TTF	\$	17,050.60	\$ 11,553.23
Kevin J O'Callaghan	Fire Rescue Department	\$	6,521.01	\$ 5,790.16
Vincent D O'Connor	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,671.79	\$ 6,296.90

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE		NET PAID	
Eugene D Perreault	Building Inspections	\$	645.00	\$	572.66
Nathan Perry	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,014.50	\$	2,304.89
Allison R Picone	Summer Recreation Program	\$	2,658.75	\$	2,258.36
Mark Pitkin	Road Agent / Driveway Inspections	\$	5,199.78	\$	4,769.99
Peter P Porter	Highway Department	\$	2,288.25	\$	1,904.20
Elizabeth M Rand	Supervisor of Checklilst	\$	818.85	\$	756.21
Monique Ricard	Summer Recreation Program	\$	1,056.00	\$	891.22
Melanie G Roberts	Police Special Details	\$	270.00	\$	231.34
Wayne M Robinson	Police Special Details	\$	612.00	\$	536.19
John V Roderick	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,705.12	\$	3,104.68
Scott A Rogers	Police Special Details	\$	252.00	\$	215.73
Lucas M Romano	Summer Recreation Program	\$	1,690.00	\$	1,414.71
Christopher M Rothwell	Police Special Details	\$	756.00	\$	655.17
Jackson Rowell	Cemetery / Bldgs & Grounds Maint	\$	2,150.50	\$	1,875.99
Michael J Rydeen	Town Moderator	\$	656.00	\$	605.82
William H Sable	Police Special Details	\$	288.00	\$	245.96
Steven M Shea	Fire Rescue Department	\$	917.76	\$	788.55
Brenda M Silva	Fire Rescue Department	\$	583.21	\$	538.59
Benjamin S S Soares	Summer Recreation Program	\$	60.00	\$	55.41
Elizabeth J Stanley	Ballot Clerk	\$	146.78	\$	125.55
Matthew J Steer	Police Special Details	\$	342.00	\$	289.84
Roberta Stevens	Ballot Clerk	\$	437.75	\$	386.26
Erin G Storace	Police Special Details	\$	252.00	\$	232.73
J Herbert Tardiff	Human Services Coordinator	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,847.00
Matthew E Thomas	Cemetery Trustee	\$	150.00	\$	138.52
Joshua C Turner	Police Special Details	\$	324.00	\$	299.21
Jon D Twiss	Chief of Police	\$	53,544.18	\$	41,808.05
Brett E Wells	Police Special Details	\$	288.00	\$	265.96
Maria E Wheaton-Pinder	Police Department Admin Asst	\$	30,462.45	\$	19,004.77
H Denton Wood IV	Police Special Details	\$	576.00	\$	521.94
Kevin R Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,085.15	\$	5,815.14
	GRAND TOTAL		\$837,862.64	\$	642,796.87

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends. Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

"Learn from yesterday, live for today, hope for tomorrow. The important thing is to not stop questioning."

~ Albert Einstein, Relativity: The Special and the General Theory